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Happy Friday Riversiders!  

 

Yet another exciting week at Riverside... where every moment is a learning moment as we live out 

our core values: BE KIND. BE SAFE. BE A GREAT LEARNER.  

This week, we have welcomed a number of VIP guests to Riverside and they have all commented 

on how friendly and respectful our children are. 

In a few weeks, we are are planning to send out an end of summer term newsletter  to celebrate 

all the wonderful things your children have been doing in school. In the meantime, we have 

attached key dates for your diary for the rest of this academic year. 

A huge thank you to our Kingfisher class who were moderated in writing this week. The children 

worked so incredibly hard and the moderators were so impressed with their writing- job done!  

Finally, we wish our 'Shakespeare Medley' crew good luck as they travel to London this weekend 

to perform live in the grand final of an international poetry competition at The Globe Theatre. The 

judges were so impressed with their entry that they have asked them to open the show! What 

talented SUPERSTARS!  

 

Have a lovely weekend, 

Mrs Lahive :) 



Upcoming Events and Dates for your Diary  

 

 

• Poetry by Heart Final in London - Sunday 25th - Monday 26th June 

• Otter class new parents' meeting- Tuesday 27th June 4pm-5pm 

• Gymnastics competition for years 3, 4, 5 and 6- Thursday 29th June 1:30- 2:30 

• EYFS Sports Day (Both Nursery classes and F2) - Monday 3rd July, 10:30am - 11:45am 

(Weather permitting) 

• Otters' teddy bear picnic- Tuesday 4th July 1-2pm 

• Acorns' phonics workshop- Thursday 6th July 2pm 

• KS1 Sports Day - Thursday 6th July 10am (Weather permitting) 

• KS2 Sports Day - Tuesday 4th July 10am (Weather permitting) 

• Proposed strike day- Wednesday 5th July and Friday 7th July. School will be closed if the 

strikes go ahead.  

• Year 6 transition day- Thursday 6th July. Children are to wear Riverside uniform and travel 

directly to secondary school that day. 

• Year 6 Titanic trip- Monday 10th July  

• Otter graduation- Wednesday 12th July 1:30-2:30pm  

• Year 6 Residential in Bala - Thursday 13th July - Friday 14th July 



• Y3 violin concert- Monday 17th July 9:15-10:15am 

• Year 6 Leavers Festival - Tuesday 18th July, 5pm  -7pm 

• Year 6 Leavers' assembly- 2pm  

• Break up for summer - Thursday 20th July 

CLICK HERE FOR THE SCHOOL WEBSITE CALENDAR  

 

 

https://www.riverside.wirral.sch.uk/calendar-2
https://www.sidegate.co.uk/diary/list/
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